PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Ortyn	08/28/2008
David Basiji	08/28/2008
Luchuan Liang	08/28/2008
Vidya Venkatachalam	08/28/2008
Philip Morrissey	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amnis Corporation
Street Address:	2505 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12181062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BIOL0110**

> **PATENT REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0615**

500642658

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Anderson
Total Attachments: 6	
source=0110ExecAsmt#page1.tif	
source=0110ExecAsmt#page2.tif	
source=0110ExecAsmt#page3.tif	
source=0110ExecAsmt#page4.tif	
source=0110ExecAsmt#page5.tif	
source=0110ExecAsmt#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: BIOL0110

WHEREAS, we, William Ortyn, residing at 11546 Matsu Place, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110;
David Basiji, residing at 3403 NW 71st Street, Seattle, WA 98117; Luchuan Liang, residing at 14225 NE
187th Court, Woodinville, WA 98072; Vidya Venkatachalam, residing at 420 Bellevue Way SE, Apt. 103,
Bellevue, WA 98004; and Philip Morrissey, residing at 4412 153rd Avenue SE, Bellevue, WA 98006 are
the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DETECTION OF
CIRCULATING TUMOR CELLS USING IMAGING FLOW CYTOMETRY, which

	will be filed without this executed PATENT A	SSIGNMENT. A	SSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes, and
	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	of Law Offices of	f Ronald M. Anderson	, 600 108 th
	Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA 98007, w	ho are associated v	with Customer Number	er 25268, to
	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.	, filed_) this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing	date, when known	ı ;	
\boxtimes	was filed on July 28, 2008 and was given U.S. Se	rial No. 12/181,06	2;	
	is filed concurrently herewith;			

AND, WHEREAS, **AMNIS CORPORATION**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of WASHINGTON, having a principal place of business at 2505 Third Avenue, Suite 210, Seattle, WA 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Page 1 of 6

Executed at Slattle August, 2008.	(city), Washington (state), this 28 day of
•	William Ortyn
STATE OF Washington)s. COUNTY OF King)s.	william grtyn
STATE OF OCCUPATION STATE OCCUPATION STATE OF OCCUPATION STATE OF OCCUPATION STATE OF OCCUPATION STATE OCCUP	S.
COUNTY OF KINA	
•	
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>Augus</u>	5+, 2008, William Ortyn personally appeared before me, to me
known or proven to be the individual	named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
2	e same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	
(SEAL)	Mayrie Ann Kessler Marjorie Ann Kessler
(SEAL)	Signature U
	Mariorie Ann Kessler
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
A	Notary Public in and for the State of washington
WILLIAM KOUL	Residing at 16820-6" AVLW; Lynnwood WA
The summing of the	My commission expires <u>D7/10/10</u>
= O selon se	· • •
	෬ඁ෬ඁ෬ඁ෬ඁ෬ඁ෬ඁ෬ඁ෬ඁ
	End of Page
No. 10-15	
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Executed at Slattle (cited).	y), Washington (state), this 28 day of
11) / 4.	David Basiji
STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF LUNA) SS.	
On this 78 day of Alment	, 20 <u>08</u> , David Basiji personally appeared before me, to me
	above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
	as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	,
(SEAL)	Mayrie Ann Kessler
	Signature ()
	Marjorie Ann Ressler
Significant of the second of t	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
E PAINTED STATE	Residing at 16820 6 Avew; Lynnwood wh
E SON EXPLOSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
EQ SAMP WILL	My commission expires $\frac{D'/D/D}{D}$
	မှာမှာမှာမှာမှာမှာ End of Page
07-1 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1	Did of rago

August, 2008.	Mashington (state), this 28 day of Mullian Fary
	Luchuan Liang
STATE OF I JUSTILIA TOW)	
STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF King	
known or proven to be the individual named a	20_08, Luchuan Liang personally appeared before me, to me bove who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	Mayrie Ann Kessler Signature Jan Kessler
	Signature May ove Ann Kessler Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
LIN ANN KEONIL	Residing at 16820-6 The W; Lyngwood wA
E STAR WALLEY	My commission expires 07 /10/10
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	သင့်လေ့လှလေ့လှ
	End of Page

Executed at Seattle (cited).	ty), Washington (state), this 28 day of
	Vidya
STATE OF Washination	Vidya Venkatachalam
STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF King)	
me known or proven to be the inervidual name	, 20 <u>08</u> , Vidya Venkatachalam personally appeared before me, to ed above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	Majorie Ana Kessler Signature
OR ANN KESS	Signature Warwie Am Kesslev Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at 16820 6 Ave W. Lynnwood WA My commission expires 07/10/10
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	෯෯෯෯෯෯
W. W	End of Page

A Executed at Slattle (cit	y), Washington (state), this 28 day of
700015 , 20 <u>08</u> .	Philip Morroson
	Philip Morrissey
STATE OF Washington	r mmp tviotrissey
STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF King	
known or proven to be the individual named	above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	Mayree And Kessler Signature
ANNIMIA.	Marjorie Ann Kessler
ENLAN KEONIL	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
Salamining Comments	Notary Public in and for the State of Washurgton
	Residing at 16820 6 Ave (V): Lewarwood WA
	My commission expires $67/0/3$
\$ 10 · 6 · 6 6	
	<i>ලං</i> ලං ලං ලං ලං
The second second	End of Document

Page 6 of 6